Worksheet Ref

WK/000123436
WK/000123636
WK/000123638

WK/000123639
WK/000123651
WK/000123652
WK/000123640
WK/000123679
WK/000123733

WK/000123749

WK/000123832
WK/000123833
WK/000123837
WK/000123839
WK/000123841
WK/000124288
WK/000123967

WK/000124035
WK/000124036
WK/000123988
WK/000123989

WK/000124084
WK/000124085
WK/000124087
WK/000124088
WK/000124289
WK/000124331

Date Receiv

02/01/2020
02/01/2020
05/01/2020

08/01/2020
09/01/2020
10/01/2020
10/01/2020
13/01/2020
15/01/2020

15/01/2020

15/01/2020
17/01/2020
17/01/2020
17/01/2020
17/01/2020
22/01/2020
22/01/2020

23/01/2020
23/01/2020
23/01/2020
23/01/2020

24/01/2020
25/01/2020
25/01/2020
26/01/2020
29/01/2020
31/01/2020

Complaint Ty

Odour (PPC) Complainant Log
Odour (PPC) Complainant Log
Odour (PPC) Complainant Log

Odour (PPC) Complainant Log
Odour (PPC) Complainant Log
Odour (PPC) Complainant Log
Odour (PPC) Complainant Log
Odour (PPC) Complainant Log
Odour (PPC) Complainant Log

Odour (PPC) Complainant Log

Odour (PPC) Complainant Log
Odour (PPC) Complainant Log
Odour (PPC) Complainant Log
Odour (PPC) Complainant Log
Odour (PPC) Complainant Log
Odour (PPC) Complainant Log
Odour (PPC) Complainant Log

Odour (PPC) Complainant Log
Odour (PPC) Complainant Log
Odour (PPC) Complainant Log
Odour (PPC) Complainant Log

Odour (PPC) Complainant Log
Odour (PPC) Complainant Log
Odour (PPC) Complainant Log
Odour (PPC) Complainant Log
Odour (PPC) Complainant Log
Odour (PPC) Complainant Log

Complainant Name

® ;OOOOO OO0

OOOU;OO

O{g@

UO{;OO

Add1l

Misson
Misson
Misson

Misson
Misson
Misson
Misson
Misson
Misson

Misson

Misson
Misson
Misson
Misson
Misson
Misson
Misson

Misson
Misson
Misson
Misson

Misson
Misson
Misson
Misson
Misson
Misson



Details

Filthy vile TT odour from early morning & still stinking at 3pm, and having to use a fresh air spray in my car to get rid of the pollutant.
Smell around Newington Rd
Smell around house

Smell around house

Thurs 9th Jan - vile TT odour early evening to late evening.

Fri 10th Jan - vile TT odour from early morning to late evening.

Smell outside house

Monday 13th January - vile sickening TT stench from early morning & still stinking 2.45pm.

First complaint of 2020 - Passing the Tunnel Tech site this morning, they were emitting their usual strong noxious odour.But coming back into the village just now (11:05 a.m.) the smell
was a strong sulphide smell.

Wednesday 15th January - vile filthy TT stench from early morning & still stinking 2pm.Lovely day&once again this disgusting odour has stopped me from completing outdoor
community maintenance jobs,

Outside house 1.14pm

Outside house 3.55pm

smel at 17:00 hours and again at 23.30 hours

| arrived home at 11.30pm tonight following a lovely evening out, only to be met on my entry to the village by the foul pollution emanating, yet again, from Tunnel Tech North
TT stench in to late evening Friday 17th Jan

Today at 13:10 outside his house.

Email complaint: - "22 Jan - the most disgusting filthy TT stench this morning, it is difficult to even breathe properly outdoors. Why doesn't someone from BDC come along & experience
it for themselves?

You've got all day as it will stink all day.

See attached email regarding the bad smell and also pollution mist which allegedly caused bad visibility on the road driving past the Tunnel Tech factory

See attached email complaint about the smell still being around the area at 21:05.

See attached email complaint about noxious smells coming from the above. Allegedly started at 9am this morning.

Email complaint: - "23 Jan - the usual vile TT stench from early morning making it extremely difficult to breathe outdoors".

You've got all day as it will stink all day.

Email complaint: - filthy vile TT stench continuing from early today into late evening 10.30pm, driving past the site & permeating my home

Saturday 25 Jan - the usual vile TT stench this morning & still stinking at 12 noon

Saturday smell very bad in West Street at midday. at 1.30 pm more evidence in the Misson/Bawtry Rd, 5pm it was terrible beyond TT towards Misson

coming down towards TT on the Bawtry Road - ghastly dreadful stench. Similar to Saturday afternoon

Today at 15:10 outside his house.

| also noticed a dreadful smell in my house last night at around 9.00pm and when | went outside to check it was indeed TTN polluting the atmosphere yet again.



